and such instructions cannot be canceled or modified for any reason. 

11. For QRIS Cross-border transactions using savings and current account funds, the 
limit per transaction given by the bank is the equivalent of IDR 10,000,000 (ten million 
rupiah) per transaction and the equivalent of IDR 25,000,000 (twenty-five million 
rupiah) per day. 

J. DEBIT CARD 

1. The terms and conditions for using the Debit/ATM Card and/or Virtual Debit Card 
management features are as follows: 
a. The Virtual Debit Card is only available for specific Account types as determined 

by the Bank.